GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTIQN NO. : 3830
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CONSTRUCTION OF NEW AIRPORTS

3830. SHRI K.N.RAMACHANDRAN
SHRI PR. SENTHIL NATHAN
SHRI BHARATHI MOHAN R.K.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
OIIoIR foiarotot it be pleased to state:-

(a): whether the Government has any plans for the construction of new
airports in Tamil Nadu particularly at Hosur and Rameshwaram;

(b): if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c): the total estimated cost of the said projects and the details of the funds to

be generated for the same;
(d): whether the Government has fixed any time limit for the completion of

the said projects; and
(e): if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
oIIo1Y fAgITeTol JIIer 31 316 3511 (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) and (b): No Madam. At present, there is no proposal with Union
Government for construction of new greenfield airports at Hosur and
Rameshwaram, as per the Greenfield Airport Policy.

(c) to (e): Does not arise in view of above.
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